ICs for use with Crystal Oscillators
 Series
1023
14
The XC2151 series are a group of high frequency, CMOS low power
crystal oscillators with oscillator & divider circuitry, oscillator capacitors
and amplifier feedback resistors built-in.
An oscillator circuit can be created from just an external crystal.

L= Embossed Tape (Reverse Feed)
■Product Classification
�Ordering Information
14S_03XC2151  02.09.12 16:35  ページ 1024
1025
14
XC2151
Series
VDD QO
QO
VSS
1/21/21/2
RUP
XT
XT
INH
Rf
Cg Cd
Cd
VDD
VSS
RUP
XT
XT
INH
Cg
1) XC2151A Series
2) XC2151T/C Series
■Block Diagram
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS UNITS
Supply Voltage VDD VSS - 0.3 ~ VSS + 7.0 V
Input Voltage VIN VSS - 0.3 ~ VDD + 0.3 V
Power Dissipation Pd 150 mW
Operating Ambient Temp. Topr -30 ~ +75 OC
Storage Temp. Tstg -55 ~ +125 OC
■Absolute Maximum Ratings
14S_03XC2151  02.09.12 16:35  ページ 1025
■Electrical Characteristics
XC2151 Series
1026
14
XC2151T51A / 55A (overtone)
VDD=5.0V,  Fosc=20MHz, No Load, Ta = 25°C
Operating Supply Voltage V DD 4.0 6.0 V
Input Voltage 'High' V IH 2.4 V
Input Voltage 'Low' V IL 0.4 V
Output Current 'High' IOH VOH = 4.6V - 10 mA
Output Current 'Low' IOL VOL  = 0.4V 16 mA
Supply Current 1 IDD1 / INH = OPEN, Q0 = OPEN 18 25 mA
Supply Current 2  (51A) IDD2 / INH = "L" 2 5 µA
Supply Current 2  (55A) IDD2 / INH = "L" 16 23 mA
Input Pull-Up Resistance RUP / INH = 4.5V 50 200 kΩ
Internal Oscillator Capacitance Cg,Cd see note below 18 20 22 pF
Internal Oscillator Feedback Resistance Rf 5.0 5.5 6.1 kΩ
Output Disable Leakage Current IOZ / INH = "L" 10 µA
note : the values for Cg,Cd are the designed values.
XC2151T51D / 55D (overtone)
VDD=5.0V,  Fosc=70MHz,  No Load, Ta = 25°C
Operating Supply Voltage V DD 4.0 6.0 V
Input Voltage 'High' V IH 2.4 V
Input Voltage 'Low' V IL 0.4 V